 1
MRF9080LR3 MRF9080LSR3MOTOROLA RF DEVICE DATA
The RF Sub-Micron MOSFET Line
RF Power Field Effect Transistors
N-Channel Enhancement-Mode Lateral MOSFETs
Designed for GSM 900 MHz frequency band, the high gain and broadband
performance of these devices make them ideal for large -signal, common-
source amplifier applications in 26 volt base station equipment.

C8
C7
DUT
C11 C12
RF
OUTPUT
C15
C10
C13
C14
C16
C17
C18
Table 1. Broadband GSM 900 Test Circuit Component Designations and Values
Part Description Value, P/N or DWG Manufacturer
C1 4.7 pF Chip Capacitor, B Case 100B4R7BW ATC
C2 2.7 pF Chip Capacitor, B Case 100B2R7BW ATC
C3 1.5 pF Chip Capacitor, B Case 100B1R5BW ATC
C4, C5, C9, C10, C12, C13 5.6 pF Chip Capacitors, B Case 100B5R6CW ATC
C6, C16, C17 22 pF Chip Capacitors, B Case 100B220GW ATC
C7, C18 10 µF, 35 V Tantalum Chip Capacitors 293D106X9035D2T Sprague-Vishay
C8, C11 10 pF Chip Capacitors, B Case 100B100JW ATC
C14 0.8 pF Chip Capacitor, B Case 100B0R8BW ATC
C15 8.2 pF Chip Capacitor, B Case 100B8R2GW ATC
R1, R2, R3 1.0 kΩ, ??? W Chip Resistors (0805)
WB1, WB2 Beryllium Copper Wear Blocks 0.004″ x 0.210″ x 0.520″
Raw PCB Material 30 mil Glass Teflon, εr = 2.55 TLX8-0300 Taconic
PCB Etched Circuit Board C-GY-00-001-02 Cibel